

The Hon'ble Babu Braja Kishor Prasad asked :—

Travelling allowance
of Sub-Inspector of
Schools.

"Will the Government be pleased to state if the daily allowance is given to a Sub-Inspector of Schools—

(a) only for journeys within his own jurisdiction, or

(b) for journeys both within and beyond his jurisdiction to any part of the District, Division or Province?

In the former case, what allowance is given to such an officer for journeys beyond his jurisdiction?"

The Hon'ble Mr. McPherson replied :—

"The daily allowance is given for all journeys other than journeys on transfer for which travelling allowance is drawn under the Civil Service Regulations. Sub-Inspectors are seldom required to travel beyond their jurisdiction and never beyond their Division or Province."

The Hon'ble Babu Braja Kishor Prasad asked :—

Ditto.

"Will the Government be pleased to state if the daily allowance given to the Sub-Inspectors of Schools is intended to cover only journeys up to 20 miles or for all sorts of journeys, irrespective of distance, and costs for travelling, Railway fare, etc.?"

The Hon'ble Mr. McPherson replied :—

"The daily allowance of Re. 1-4-0 is intended to cover the cost of all journeys which a Sub-Inspector is required to make."

The Hon'ble Babu Braja Kishor Prasad asked :—

Transfer of the Dis-
trict Deputy Inspector-
ship from the Subor-
dinate Educational Ser-
vice to the Provincial
Educational Service.

"Will the Government be pleased to state from what date the scheme, explained by the Hon'ble Mr. Gait in introducing the Budget "Education" in the Council on the 13th March, 1913, under which the District Deputy Inspectorship is going to be transferred from the Subordinate Educational Service to the Provincial Educational Service, is to be brought into effect?"

The Hon'ble Mr. McPherson replied :—

"Effect will be given to the scheme as soon as it has received the sanction of the Secretary of State."

The Hon'ble Babu Braja Kishor Prasad asked :—

House allowance of
Sub-Inspectors of
Schools.

"Will the Government be pleased to state if the Sub-Inspectors of Schools are given free quarters by the Government or a house allowance in case where free quarters are not given? If not, will the Government be pleased to say whether they have under consideration the question of constructing quarters and of paying house allowances until quarters are constructed for these officers?"

The Hon'ble Mr. McPherson replied :—

"Sub-Inspectors of Schools do not receive free quarters or a house allowance in lieu thereof. Government have not at present under consideration the question of constructing quarters or of giving house allowances."

The Hon'ble Babu Braja Kishor Prasad asked :—

Promotion of Sub-
Inspectors of Schools.

"Will the Government be pleased to state if the number of Sub-Inspectors in each grade of the Subordinate Educational Service is fixed, and whether promotion is given to the Sub-Inspectors only in the posts thus reserved or whether they are promoted generally with other officers of the Department?"